

>  
ITEM No.23

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 87/2001

M/S. RAMAKRISHNA MEDICAL HALL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PFIZER LTD.

Respondent (s)

With

T.P.(Crl.) No.107/2001

Date : 19/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.,  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

One week time is granted for filing rejoinder  
affidavit.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar