

"

T.P.(Crl.) No. 87 OF 2001
ITEM No.23

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 87/2001

M/S. RAMAKRISHNA MEDICAL HALL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PFIZER LTD.

Respondent (s)

WITH

T.P. (Crl.) No.107/2001

Date : 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.,
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.,
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T...J.
.SP2

These matters be listed two weeks hence.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)
Assistant Registrar