

T.P.(Crl.) No. 87 OF 2001
ITEM No.14

Court No. 7

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 87/2001

M/S. RAMAKRISHNA MEDICAL HALL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. PFIZER LTD.

Respondent (s)

With

T.P.(Crl.) No.107/2001

Date : 11/02/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gopala Krishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

The transfer petitions are dismissed.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.87 OF 2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M/s. Ramakrishna Medical Hall & Ors.

Appellant(s)

versus

M/s. Pfizer Limited

Respondent(s)

WITH
T.P.(Cr1.) No. 107/2001

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

No one appears in support of the petition even on second call. The transfer petitions are dismissed for non prosecution. Interim stay,if any, stand vacated.

.SP1

.....J
(U.C. BANERJEE)

.....J
(Y.K. SABHARWAL)

New Delhi,
February 11, 2002.